FN6544
Rev.4.00
Oct 9, 2019
ISL3295E, ISL3298E
±16.5kV ESD Protected, +125°C, 3.0V to 5.5V, SOT-23/TDFN Packaged, Low
Power, RS-485/RS-422 Transmitters
 DATASHEET
The ISL3295E and ISL3298E are ±16.5kV HBM ESD Protected

Oct 9, 2019
ISL3295E, ISL3298E
Ordering Information
PART NUMBER
(Notes 1, 3)
PART MARKING
(Note 4)
TEMP. RANGE
(°C)
TAPE AND REEL
(UNITS) (Note 2)
PACKAGE
(RoHS Compliant)
PKG.
DWG. #
ISL3295EFHZ-T 295F -40 to +125 3k 6 Ld SOT-23 P6.064
ISL3295EFHZ-T7A 295F -40 to +125 250 6 Ld SOT-23 P6.064
ISL3295EIHZ-T 295I -40 to +85 3k 6 Ld SOT-23 P6.064
ISL3295EIHZ-T7A 295I -40 to +85 250 6 Ld SOT-23 P6.064
ISL3298EFRTZ-T 98F -40 to +125 6k 8 Ld TDFN L8.2x3A
NOTES:
1. These Pb-free plastic packaged products employ special Pb-free material sets, molding compounds/die attach materials, and 100% matte tin plate
plus anneal (e3 termination finish, which is RoHS compliant and compatible with both SnPb and Pb-free soldering operations). Pb-free products are
MSL classified at Pb-free peak reflow temperatures that meet or exceed the Pb-free requirements of IPC/JEDEC J-STD-020.
2. See TB347 for details about reel specifications.
3. For Moisture Sensitivity Level (MSL), see the ISL3295E and ISL3298E device pages. For more information about MSL, see TB363.
4. SOT-23 “PART MARKING” is branded on the bottom side.
FN6544 Rev.4.00 Page 3 of 17
Oct 9, 2019
ISL3295E, ISL3298E
Typical Operating Circuits
FIGURE 1. NETWORK WITH ENABLES
FIGURE 2. NETWORK WITHOUT ENABLE
FIGURE 3. NETWORK WITH VL PIN FOR INTERFACING TO LOWER VOLTAGE LOGIC DEVICES
0.1µF
+
R
6
4
1
3
5
2
VCC
GND
RO
RE
B
A
+3.3V TO 5V
0.1µF
+
D4
6
2
3
1
5
VCC
GND
DE
DIZ
YRT
+3.3V
ISL3281E ISL329xE
0.1µF
+
R
5